

Government of Nepal (GoN) Likhu Tamakoshi Rural Municipality

Invitation for Bids

Date of publication: 23-05-2023 10:00 A.M.

1. Likhu Tamakoshi Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of the projects mentioned below under NCB Bidding Procedures. All other information and Bid Documents can be downloaded from PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. All the eligible bidder are requested to submit E-bid only as per Instruction with in mentioned period.

S.N	Contract Identification No	Name of Project	Estimated Amount, With	Bid Security	Bid Document	Deadline for	Bid Opening
			PS NRs (Exclusive of	Amount (Rs.)	Fee	bid	Date
			VAT and Contingencies)			submission	
1	LTRM/NCB/WORKS/14/2080/81	Kotgaun lift Khanepani	38,03,304.69	1,12,000.00	3,000.00	23-06-2024	23-06-2024
		yojna bahubarsiya likhu				12:00	14:00
		tamakoshi ga. pa 4,					
		ramechhap.					
		(CONSTRUCTION OF					
		200/150 MM DIA DEEP					
		BORING WORKS.)					

2. Bidders should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Bank Ltd.

Name of Office: Likhu Tamakoshi Rural Municipality

Office Account no: 07001400250016

Rajaswa (revenue) Accont Name: Ga 1 1 Aantarik Rajaswa Khata

- 3. For Evaluation Criteria, please refer the respective Bid Document in PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
- 4. Likhu Tamakoshi Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer Likhu Tamakoshi Rural Municipality